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0.02 5.16 10.30 15.45 20.59
ppb

0.02 5.16 10.30 15.45 20.59
ppb

0.0855 0.0428 0.0000 0.0428 0.0855
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.7962 0.8981 1.0000 1.1280 1.2559
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOy, Zonal Mean
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0.00 4.94 9.87 14.81 19.74
ppb

0.00 4.94 9.87 14.81 19.74
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.7738 0.8869 1.0000 1.1461 1.2923
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx, Zonal Mean
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0.489 0.745 1.000 1.522 2.044
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO2, Zonal Mean
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0.00 3.49 6.97 10.46 13.94
ppb

0.00 3.49 6.97 10.46 13.94
ppb

0.0724 0.0362 0.0000 0.0362 0.0724
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO3, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0663 0.1327 0.1990 0.2654
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3 0 3
ppb 1e 5
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO4, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
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ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.97180 0.98590 1.00000 1.01451 1.02902
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPAN, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.462 0.924 1.386 1.848
ppb

0.000 0.462 0.924 1.386 1.848
ppb
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ppb
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean
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0.00 3.66 7.31 10.97 14.62
ppb

0.00 3.66 7.31 10.97 14.62
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.7773 0.8887 1.0000 1.1432 1.2865
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO, Zonal Mean
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0.00 2.65 5.30 7.95 10.60
ppb

0.00 2.65 5.30 7.95 10.60
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.7764 0.8882 1.0000 1.1440 1.2881
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO2, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0614 0.1229 0.1843 0.2457
ppb

0.0000 0.0614 0.1229 0.1843 0.2457
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.8168 0.9084 1.0000 1.1122 1.2243
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO3, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.382 0.764 1.145 1.527
ppb

0.000 0.382 0.764 1.145 1.527
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.7009 0.8504 1.0000 1.2134 1.4268
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O5, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0372 0.0745 0.1117 0.1489
ppb

0.0000 0.0372 0.0745 0.1117 0.1489
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.8171 0.9085 1.0000 1.1119 1.2238
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPN, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0621 0.1242 0.1863 0.2484
ppb

0.0000 0.0621 0.1242 0.1863 0.2484
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.8500 0.9250 1.0000 1.0882 1.1764
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PAN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_PPN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_N2O, Zonal Mean
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0.007 0.715 1.423 2.131 2.839
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0.007 0.715 1.423 2.131 2.839
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NHx, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_NH3, Zonal Mean
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0.007 0.345 0.684 1.022 1.361
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SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
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5 0 5
ppb 1e 5
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MENO3, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETNO3, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb
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ppb
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ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.9450 0.9725 1.0000 1.0291 1.0583
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IPRNO3, Zonal Mean
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ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

0.9346 0.9673 1.0000 1.0350 1.0699
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPRNO3, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AONITA, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range
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5 0 5
ppb 1e 6
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ppb 1e 7

0.99128 0.99564 1.00000 1.00440 1.00879
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHN, Zonal Mean
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ppb 1e 6

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

0.9258 0.9629 1.0000 1.0401 1.0801
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BZPAN, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0000 0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

0.7862 0.8931 1.0000 1.1360 1.2720
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPHEN, Zonal Mean
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